STATE OF FLORIDA

SEAL

I, J. ALEX ARNETTE, Clerk of the Circuit Court of the Fifteenth Judicial Circuit and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct excerpt from the County Commissioner's Minutes of Meeting held <u>February 11</u>, 1957, as same appears of record in County Commissioners' Minutes No. <u>31</u> in this office. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand

SS.

and seal of said Board, this <u>llth</u> day of <u>February</u> A. D. 195_7.

> J. ALEX ARNETTE Ex-officio Clerk, Board of County Commissioners By Ltella) howsen W Deputy Clerk

ZONING RESOLUTION NO. 3-TT-69 MODIFYING THE DISTRICT BOUNDARIES ADOPTED DECEMBER 11, 1969

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ZONING COMMISSION OF

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, in regular session assembled this the 11th day of December, A. D. 1969, that the following modification of District Boundaries is hereby adopted as an Amendment to Zoning Resolution No. 3 pursuant to the authority vested in said Commission by Chapter 57-1691, Special Laws of Florida 1957, and Chapter 59-1686, Special Laws of Florida 1959:

Tract 17, Block 35, Palm Beach Farms Company Plat No. 3 in Section 36, Township 44 South, Range 41 East as recorded in Plat Book 2, Page 48, excepting therefrom the North 97 feet and the right-of-way for State Road as shown on Road Plat Book 1, Page 40 is hereby rezoned from A-1 Agricultural District to C-2 General Commercial District.

Chairman

As and constituting the Zoning Commission of Palm Beach County, Florida

Attest: Ing A Dalton Clerk